CHANGE ORDER(s}
AND/OR
LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
DATED OCTOBER 12, 2017

FILED WITH CONTRACT #34672

(ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC})




34672

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LLONG BEACH, CA 90802

Environmental Construction, Inc. Date; 01/12/2018
21550 Oxnard Strest, Suite 1050 R-7060
Woodland Hills, CA 9136 CONTRACT NO.: 34672

PROGRAM NO.: PW307059

PROJECT: RED CAR GREENWAY PROJECT
CONTRACT: CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
PART 1 REASON FOR CHANGE

The work outlined in this Change Order was not included in the original scope of work assigned
to the prime contractor. However this work needs to be done to complete the construction of the
Red Car Greenway project on the former Pacific Electric Railway Right-of-Way between E. 4"
Street/Park Avenue and Ximeno Avenue. The scope of this change order includes the following:

1.1. Change order required for the installation of skate stoppers on raised curbs of new curb
ramp at Prospect Avenue to deter unwanted skateboarding along the surface of curbs.

1.2. Change order required for the installation of jute netting on steep cut back slope along
north side of Prospect Avenue for slope stabilization and erosion control.

1.3. Change order required for the placement of mulch by the Conservation Corps of Long
Beach under the supervision of ECI.

PART 2 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

2.1. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools and incidentals required to install skate
stoppers on raised curbs of new Progpect Avenue curb ramp complete in place, as
agreed to in Change Order Request #11R1 dated December 12, 2017.

2.2. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools and incidentals required to install jute
netting on cut back slope along north side of Prospect Avenue complete in place, as
agreed to in Change Order Request #12R1 dated November 20, 2017.

2.3. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, fools and incidentals required for the placement
of the mulch by the Conservation Corps of Long Beach, under the supervision of ECI,
complete in place, as directed by the Project Manager.

PART 3 CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT

A. BIDITEM QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS
None

B. EXTRA WORK/AGREED PRICE




in accordance with procedures for changes in the work established in the specifications,
you are authorized to do the following.

3.1. This payment includes costs for installation of skate stoppers. Provide all labor, materials,
equipment, and installation of the additional items, as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum price of $2,508.32.

3.2. This payment inciudes costs for installation of jute netting. Provide ali labor, materiais,
equipment, and installation of the additional items, as directed by the Project Manager,
for the lump sum price of $1,410.63.

3.3. This payment includes for the costs associated with the placement of additional mulch in
the park by the Conservation Corp of Long Beach, under the supervision of ECI, including
all labor, materials, equipment, tools and incidentals required for the completion of the
work at the lump sum price $3,662.00.

~ Net Bid Item Quantity Adjustment =$ 0.00
- Net Extra Work / Agreed Price = $ 7,580.95
- Net to Contract Cost =$7,580.95

PART 4 CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Time for completion of all work under the contract will be exiended three (3) Working Days
beyond the Deputy Director/City Engineer’'s Signature.

By signing this change order, the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with California Civil
Code Section 1542, which reads: “A general release does not extend to claims which the
creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which
if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor;” and Contractor
hereby releases the City from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The Prices set forth herein above shall be considered fuil compensation for all obligations of the
Contractor associated with this change order, and the City will not be liable for any claim of the
Contractor for delays or extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of
this change order.

Recommended By: Approved By:
/ e -
;/”// 2" 5@0?8’/ T e Vests
Chief “Constt)ﬁction Inspector (Date) Contractor B (Date)

U De L) e 25) 1R Zﬁ s/18

Con ruction Services Qfficer (Date) 7 (Date)
0 A/[k M // 3!/20,3
Project Manager [ (Date) Financial Management (Date)




